
 Charlestown Community Primary  

                School and Nursery  

  

  

  

                                           Term Dates 
2024 / 2025 

  

Autumn Term 2024 

  

Monday 2nd & Tuesday 3rd September 2024 - Teacher Training Days – School closed  
Open for children Wednesday 4th September 2024  

Term ends for Children on Thursday 17th October 2024  
Half term Holidays: Friday 18th October 2024 – Friday 25th October 2024  

Monday 28th & Tuesday 29th October 2024 – Teacher Training Days - School Closed  
School reopens Wednesday 30th October 2024  

Term ends for children on Friday 20th December 2024 at 2.15pm 

  

Spring Term 2025 

  

Open for children Monday 6th January 2025  
Term ends for children on Friday 14th February 2025 at 2.15pm  

Half term Holidays: Monday 17th February 2025 – Friday 21st February 2025 

Monday 24th February 2025 – Teacher Training Days - School Closed  
School reopens Tuesday 25th February 2025 

Term ends for children on Friday 4th April 2025 at 2.15pm 
  

Summer Term 2025 

  

Open for children Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Bank holiday – Monday 5th May 2025 - school closed  
Term ends for children on Friday 23rd May 2025 at 2.15pm  

Half Term Holidays: Monday 26th May 2025 – Friday 30th May 2025 

School reopens Monday 2nd June 2025  

Term ends for children on Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

 

 

 

Pilkington Road, Blackley Manchester M9 7BX  

Interim Executive Head teacher: Mr A Reed 

Heads of School: Mrs S Peters & Miss C Boocker 

      Tel: 0161 740 3529          Email: office@charlestown.manchester.sch.uk  

Website: www.charlestown.manchester.sch.uk     
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